accorded to Mr Himanshu Jhujhunwala, a relative of Mr Sushil Jhunjhunwala, Managing Director of the Company to hold the office 
or place of profit as Manager - New Business Development of the Company with effect from 1st July 2011 at an enhanced/changed 
remuneration as per details given below:

(a) Basic Salary : Rs 11,000/- (Rupees eleven thousand only) per month in the scale of  
Rs 10,000/- to Rs 50,000/-

(b) Perquisites 
  (i) House Rent Allowance : Rs 3,000/- (Rupees Three thousand only) per month
  (ii) Special Allowance : Rs 12,200/- (Rupees Twelve thousand two hundred only) per month
  (iii) Reimbursement of  : Rs 3,000/- (Rupees Three thousand only) per month
   Conveyance not exceeding
  (iv) Contribution to Provident Fund  : As per the rules of the Company 
  (v) Bonus & Medical Allowance  : As per the rules of the Company

[...]

Director of the Company to hold the office or place of profit as Executive – Product Development of the Company with effect from 
1st July, 2011 at an enhanced/changed remuneration as per details given below:

(a) Basic Salary : Rs 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand only) per month in the scale of Rs 50,000/- 
to Rs 1,00,000/-

(b) Perquisites 
  (i) House Rent Allowance : Rs 12,500/- (Rupees Twelve thousand five hundred only) per month
  (ii) Special Allowance : Rs 2,500/- (Rupees Two thousand five hundred only) per month
  (iii) Contribution to Provident Fund : As per the rules of the Company 
  (iv) Bonus & Medical Allowance  : As per the rules of the Company

By Order of the Board

Place: Kolkata   Alok Pandey
Date: 21st May, 2012 V. P. Finance & Secretary